
Print this form or Go Back

Campaign Finance Receipts

& Expenditures Report
1/10/2024

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Candidate Name:Dennis Miller

Finance Address: 1205 N Cooper Street
Filing Report ^^

City: Olathe Zip: 66061 County: Johnson

Home Phone: (913) 206-2665 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 14

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2023 through 12/31/2023)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka,KS66612
Office (785) 296-4219

Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) vicw/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$2,075.21

$3,244.00

$5,319.21

$195.69

$5,123.52

$386.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/6/2024 12:09:16 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Beverly A Ring
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Dennis Miller

Date

12/31/23

12/27/23

12/18/23

12/18/23

12/12/23

11/28/23

10/28/23

10/24/23

09/28/23

09/20/23

Name and Address
of Contributor

Dan Wancura
6617 West 80th St.
OverlandPark KS 66204

LEAP Family
Entertainment
6100 E Central Ave
Bldg3
Wichita KS 67208

APAC-Kansas, Inc
1600 N Lorraine,
PO Box 1605
Hutchinson KS 67504-

1605

HCA Kansas Good

Government Fund
550 N Hillside St
Wichita KS 67214

Kansas Bankers
Association PAC
PO Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604-0407

Patricia Miller
1205 N Cooper
Olathe KS 66061

Patricia Miller
1205 N Cooper
Olathe KS 66061

Blue Cross Blue Shield

Kansas

1133 SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66629

Patricia Miller

1205 N Cooper
Olathe KS 66061

Kansas Society ofCPAs
PAC
114SE8thAve
Topeka KS 66603

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-

funds, Other

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Check

E Funds

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Computer Software

retired

retired

retired

Amount

$50.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$25.00

$25.00

$250.00

$25.00

$100.001



09/11/23

09/08/23

09/04/23

08/28/23

08/04/23

07/28/23

07/27/23

07/09/23

07/04/23

06/28/23

06/04/23

05/28/23

05/04/23

04/28/23

04/04/23

Anheuser Busch
One Busch Place
St Louis MO 63118-1852

KS Automobile Dealers
PAC
731 S Kansas Ave.
Topeka KS 66603

Janis Beacham
168 Blue Waters Court
Hollister MO 65672

Patricia Miller

1205 N Cooper
Olathe KS 66061

Janis Beacham
168 Blue Waters Court
Hollister MO 65672

Patricia Miller
1205NCooper
Olathe KS 66061

T-Mobile USA, Inc

12920 SE 3 8th St
Bellevue, WA 98006

KANA KS Assoc of Nurse
Anesthetists
800 SW Jackson St
Suite 1005
Topeka KS 66612

Janis Beacham
16 8 Blue Waters Court
Hollister MO 65672

Patricia Miller
1205NCooper
Olathe KS 66061

Janis Beacham
16 8 Blue Waters Court
Hollister MO 65672

Patricia Miller
1205NCooper
Olathe KS 66061

Janis Beacham
16 8 Blue Waters Court
Hollister MO 65672

Patricia Miller
1205 N Cooper
Olathe KS 66061

Janis Beacham
16 8 Blue Waters Court
Hollister MO 65672

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

retired

retired

retired

retired

retired

retired

retired

retired

retired

retired

retired

$250.00

$250.00

$5.00

$25.00

$5.00

$25.00

$250.00

$250.00

$5.00

$25.00

$5.00

$25.00

$5.00

$25.00

$5.00



03/28/23

03/04/23

02/28/23

02/11/23

02/04/23

01/25/23

01/21/23

01/04/23

Patricia Miller
1205 N Cooper
Olathe KS 66061

Janis Beacham
168 Blue Waters Court
Hollister MO 65672

Patricia Miller
1205 N Cooper
Olathe KS 66061

Kathy Fryslie
216HardinSt.Ackley
Ackley IA 50601

Janis Beacham
168 Blue Waters Court
Hollister MO 65672

Patricia Miller
1205 N Cooper
Olathe KS 66061

Kathy Fryslie
216HardinSt.Ackley
Acldey IA 50601

Janis Beacham
168 Blue Waters Court
Hollister MO 65672

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

retired

retired

retired

Not employed

retired

retired

Not employed

retired

$25.00

$5.00

$25.00

$10.00

$5.00

$25.00

$14.00

$5.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$3244.00

$0
$0
$0

$3244.00
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Dennis Miller

Date

12/29/23

12/17/23

10/17/23

06/02/23

Name and Address
of Contributor

Beverly Ring
1046EPineviewSt
Olathe KS 66061

Dennis Miller

1205 N Cooper
Olathe KS 66061

KDP Kansas Democratic

Party
PO Box 1914
Topeka KS 66601

Dennis Miller

1205 N Cooper St
Olathe KS 66061

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Retired

State Rep House 14

State Rep House 14

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

payment to AKP
Ventures for mailer

development

Post Box Rental

payment

Votebuilder software

Postal box rent

payment

Value of
In-Kind
Contribution

$40.00

$97.00

$152.00

$97.00

Total Itemized (over $ 1 00) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$386.00

$0
$386.00
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Dennis Miller

Date

11/28/23

01/09/23

Name and Address

Act Blue

P.O Box 441146
Somerville MA 2144

The Blind Tiger Brewery &
Restaurant
417 SW 37th
Topeka KS 66611

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Fundraising Expenses Fees to online
credit card

Gift Thank you team dinner

Amount

$17.89

$177.80

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$195.69

$0
$195.69
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