Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 1/10/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: **Dennis Miller**Finance Address: **1205 N Cooper Street**Filing Report Address2:

City: Olathe Zip: 66061 County: Johnson
Home Phone: (913) 206-2665 Business Phone:
Office Sought: State Representative District: 14

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2023 through 12/31/2023)

, and the same of	,	
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$2,075.21
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$3,244.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$5,319.21
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$195.69
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$5,123.52
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$386.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00

[&]quot;I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/6/2024 12:09:16 PM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Beverly A Ring

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Dennis Miller

	N 1 1 1 1 1	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
12/31/23	Dan Wancura 6617 West 80th St. Overland Park KS 66204	E Funds	Computer Software	\$50.00
12/27/23	LEAP Family Entertainment 6100 E Central Ave Bldg 3 Wichita KS 67208	Check		\$500.00
12/18/23	APAC-Kansas, Inc 1600 N Lorraine, PO Box 1605 Hutchinson KS 67504- 1605	Check		\$250.00
12/18/23	HCA Kansas Good Government Fund 550 N Hillside St Wichita KS 67214	Check		\$250.00
12/12/23	Kansas Bankers Association PAC PO Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604-0407	Check		\$500.00
11/28/23	Patricia Miller 1205 N Cooper Olathe KS 66061	E Funds	retired	\$25.00
10/28/23	Patricia Miller 1205 N Cooper Olathe KS 66061	E Funds	retired	\$25.00
10/24/23	Blue Cross Blue Shield Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66629	Check		\$250.00
09/28/23	Patricia Miller 1205 N Cooper Olathe KS 66061	E Funds	retired	\$25.00
09/20/23	Kansas Society of CPAs PAC 114 SE 8th Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$100.00

09/11/23	Anheuser Busch One Busch Place St Louis MO 63118-1852	Check		\$250.00
09/08/23	KS Automobile Dealers PAC 731 S Kansas Ave. Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
09/04/23	Janis Beacham 168 Blue Waters Court Hollister MO 65672	E Funds	retired	\$5.00
08/28/23	Patricia Miller 1205 N Cooper Olathe KS 66061	E Funds	retired	\$25.00
08/04/23	Janis Beacham 168 Blue Waters Court Hollister MO 65672	E Funds	retired	\$5.00
07/28/23	Patricia Miller 1205 N Cooper Olathe KS 66061	E Funds	retired	\$25.00
07/27/23	T-Mobile USA, Inc 12920 SE 38th St Bellevue, WA 98006	Check		\$250.00
07/09/23	KANA KS Assoc of Nurse Anesthetists 800 SW Jackson St Suite 1005 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
07/04/23	Janis Beacham 168 Blue Waters Court Hollister MO 65672	E Funds	retired	\$5.00
06/28/23	Patricia Miller 1205 N Cooper Olathe KS 66061	E Funds	retired	\$25.00
06/04/23	Janis Beacham 168 Blue Waters Court Hollister MO 65672	E Funds	retired	\$5.00
05/28/23	Patricia Miller 1205 N Cooper Olathe KS 66061	E Funds	retired	\$25.00
05/04/23	Janis Beacham 168 Blue Waters Court Hollister MO 65672	E Funds	retired	\$5.00
04/28/23	Patricia Miller 1205 N Cooper Olathe KS 66061	E Funds	retired	\$25.00
04/04/23	Janis Beacham 168 Blue Waters Court Hollister MO 65672	E Funds	retired	\$5.00

03/28/23	Patricia Miller 1205 N Cooper Olathe KS 66061	E Funds	retired	\$25.00
03/04/23	Janis Beacham 168 Blue Waters Court Hollister MO 65672	E Funds	retired	\$5.00
02/28/23	Patricia Miller 1205 N Cooper Olathe KS 66061	E Funds	retired	\$25.00
02/11/23	Kathy Fryslie 216 Hardin St. Ackley Ackley IA 50601	E Funds	Not employed	\$10.00
02/04/23	Janis Beacham 168 Blue Waters Court Hollister MO 65672	E Funds	retired	\$5.00
01/25/23	Patricia Miller 1205 N Cooper Olathe KS 66061	E Funds	retired	\$25.00
01/21/23	Kathy Fryslie 216 Hardin St. Ackley Ackley IA 50601	E Funds	Not employed	\$14.00
01/04/23	Janis Beacham 168 Blue Waters Court Hollister MO 65672	E Funds	retired	\$5.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period				\$3244.00
Total Unit	emized Contributions (\$50	or less)		\$0
Sale of Po	litical Materials (Unitemize	d)		\$0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known			\$0	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$3244.00	

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Dennis Miller

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
12/29/23	Beverly Ring 1046 E Pineview St Olathe KS 66061	Retired	payment to AKP Ventures for mailer development	\$40.00
12/17/23	Dennis Miller 1205 N Cooper Olathe KS 66061	State Rep House 14	Post Box Rental payment	\$97.00
10/17/23	KDP Kansas Democratic Party PO Box 1914 Topeka KS 66601		Votebuilder software	\$152.00
06/02/23	Dennis Miller 1205 N Cooper St Olathe KS 66061	State Rep House 14	Postal box rent payment	\$97.00
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions			\$386.00	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$0	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD				\$386.00

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Dennis Miller

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
11/28/23	Act Blue P.O Box 441146 Somerville MA 2144	Fundraising Expenses Fees to online credit card	\$17.8
01/09/23	The Blind Tiger Brewery & Restaurant 417 SW 37th Topeka KS 66611	Gift Thank you team dinner	\$177.8
Total Itemiz	zed Expenditures This Period		\$195.6
Total United	mized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$
TOTAL EX	PENDITURES & OTHER DISBU	RSEMENTS THIS PERIOD	\$195.6